CITY OF DUNN WATER CONNECTION TEMPORARY SERVICE ONLY

(No one shall occupy the residence during this temporary service)

Service Address:
Date of Connection:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Address:
Property Owner Telephone:
I UNDERSTAND THAT THE \$35.00 PROCESSING FEE IS FOR TEMPORARY USE ONLY.
I UNDERSTAND THAT IT IS MY RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTAC THE CITY OF DUNN WATER DEPARTMENT FOR DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE.
IF I RENT/LEASE THE PROPERTY AND FAIL TO DISCONNECT SERVICE, I WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCOUNT BALANCE AND ALL SERVICES PROVIDED TO THE RESIDENCE BY THE CITY UNTIL SUCH TIME THE SERVICE IS CONNECTED IN THE TENANTS NAME.
THESE SERVICES INCLUDE WATER, SEWER, AND GARBAGE FOR THE PERIOD OF TIME THE TENANT HAS RESIDED AT THE RESIDENCE. IF THE CITY OF DUNN DETERMINES AN OCCUPANT IS LIVING AT THE RESIDENCE, SERVICE WILL BE IMMEDIATELY TERMINATED AND NO REFUND GIVEN.
A UTILITY BILL WILL BE MAILED TO YOU MONTHLY FOR THE SERVICE. YOU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING THE MONTHLY UTILITY BILLS UNTIL SUCH TIME YOU DISCONNECT SERVICE AT THE RESIDENCE/BUSINESS.
CONSTRUCTION METERS WILL NOT BE DISCONNECTED UNTIL SUCH TIME THE CERTIFICATE OF USE AND OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED BY THE INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT.
I HAVE READ THE ABOVE STATEMENT AND DO HEREBY AGREE TO THE TERMS.
SIGNATURE:DATE: